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Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Commission for Women (NCW) has given any suggestions to the Government for taking precautionary measures in the criminal procedure for women;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of prisons visited and prisoners met by the NCW during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-
wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(a) & (b): The National Commission for Women had recommended amendments in the Code of Criminal Procedure relating to rape which included among others, procedure to be followed at the time of recording of statement, conduct of medical examination etc.

(c): The National Commission for Women (NCW) has visited some prisons/ Women's Prison/ District Jail for Women/ Nari Bandi Niketan/ Women's Correctional Home in some States/ UT Administrations as detailed below:-

2009-10 (i) Sawai Madhopur Jail, Rajasthan,
(ii) District Jail for Women, Shillong, Meghalaya,
(iii) Jowai District Jail, Meghalaya,
(iv) Sikkim State Prison, Rongyek, Sikkim,
(v)      District Prison, Namchi, Assam.

2010-11 (i) Central Jail, Kota, Rajasthan,
(ii) Thiruvananthapuram Jail, Kerala,
(iii) Puducherry Jail, Puducherry,
(iv) Central Prison, Bangalore, Karnataka,
(v) Nari Bandi Niketan, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh,
(vi) Banda District Jail, Uttar Pradesh.

2011-12 (i) District Jail, Gaziabad, Uttar Pradesh,
(ii) Sub Jail, Sada Vasco, Goa,
(iii) Women's Correctional Home, Alipur, West Bengal,
(iv) Yerawada Women's Prison, Pune, Maharashtra.
(v) Jaipur Jail, Rajasthan.
(vi) Bundi Jail, Rajasthan
(vii) Udaipur Jail, Rajasthan.

2012-13(i) Sada  Jail , Goa
(till 12.3.2013)
(ii) Protection Home & District jail, Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh)
(iii) Central Jail(Women Cell), Bangalore
(iv) Central Jail for Women, Imphal
(v) Central Jail, Nagpur.
(vi) Bundi Jail, Rajasthan.
(vii) Kota Jail, Rajasthan
(viii) Jaipur Jail, Rajasthan
(ix) Byculla Jail , Mumbai
(x) Central Jail, Coimbatore, Tamilnadu
(xi) Special Sub Jail, Alappuzha, Kerala


(xii) Yerawada Central Jail, Pune, Maharashtra
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